

FOI 0300/2023 Response

1. What senior staffing structure* do you have in place to cover your inpatient mental health units on

a) a night and

b) a weekend

The Trust has in place an on-call system out of hours for all Trust services including inpatients during the night and at weekends.

On call for the Trust is made up of a number of components which work together to ensure robust support to the Trusts 24-hour services, these include:

- Director on-call
- Manager on-call
- Medical on-call
- Psychology on-call
- Estates On Call
- IT on Call
- Communications on Call
- Out of Hours legal advice.

2. How many units and sites does this structure cover?

(*Senior staffing being defined as Band 7 nursing and Allied Health Professionals or above, medical and consultant level)

This structure covers all Trust inpatient and community services.